## 505331575 02/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5378356

CONVEYING PARTY DATA       Name       Execution Da         XIAOBO ZHU       01/31/2019       01/31/2019         JUANITA PARRIS       02/15/2019       02/15/2019         RALPH ARCURIO       01/31/2019       01/31/2019         MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT       01/31/2019       01/31/2019         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Interview BOULEVARD       01/31/2019         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Street Address:       35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD         City:       PARSIPPANY       State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07054       07054         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type       Number         Application Number:       16325905       16325905         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:       (212)382-0888         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       212-596-0500       Email:         Email:       pat@ostrolenk.com       Correspondent Name:         Correspondent Name:       OSTROLENK FABER LLP         Address Line 1:       845 THIRD AVENUE         Address Line 1:       NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       066847-10272 C-1	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name     Execution Da       XIAOBO ZHU     01/31/2019       JUANITA PARRIS     02/15/2019       RALPH ARCURIO     01/31/2019       MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT     01/31/2019       MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT     01/31/2019       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     01/31/2019       RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Street Address:       SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION     Street Address:       Street Address:     35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD       City:     PARSIPPANY       State/Country:     NEW JERSEY       Postal Code:     07054   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     16325905   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <ul> <li>(212)382-0888</li> <li>Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number;   Phone:      212-596-0500   Email:     <ul> <li>pat@ostrolenk.com</li> <li>Correspondent Name:</li> <li>OSTROLENK FABER LLP</li> <li>Address Line 1:</li> <li>845 THIRD AVENUE</li> <li>Address Line 4:</li> <li>NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022</li> </ul> TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:           066847-10272 C-1039 US   AME OF SUBMITTER:     <ul> <li>NALINI P. SAHADEO</li> <li>IGNATURE:</li> <li>(NPS/</li> <li>ATE SIGNED:</li> <li>02/15/2019</li> <li>This document serves</li></ul></li></ul>	IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
XIAOBO ZHU 01/31/2019 JUANITA PARRIS 02/15/2019 RALPH ARCURIO 01/31/2019 MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT 01/31/2019 MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT 01/31/2019 MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT 01/31/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION Street Address: 35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD City: PARSIPPANY State/Country: PARSIPPANY State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16325905 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)382-0888 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-596-0500 Email: pat@ostrolenk.com Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066847-10272 C-1039 US AME OF SUBMITTER: NALINI P. SAHADEO IGNATURE: /NPS/ ATE SIGNED: 02/15/2019 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
JUANITA PARRIS 02/15/2019 RALPH ARCURIO 01/31/2019 MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT 01/31/2019 MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT 01/31/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION Street Address: 35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD City: PARSIPPANY State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16325905 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)382-0888 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-596-0500 Email: pat@ostrolenk.com Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 1: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066847-10272 C-1039 US AME OF SUBMITTER: NALINI P. SAHADEO IGNATURE: /NPS/ ATE SIGNED: 02/15/2019 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)			Name		Execution Date
RALPH ARCURIO 01/31/2019 MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT 01/31/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION Street Address: 35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD City: PARSIPPANY State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16325905 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)382-0888 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-596-0500 Email: pat@ostrolenk.com Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 1: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066847-10272 C-1039 US AME OF SUBMITTER: NALINI P. SAHADEO IGNATURE: /NPS/ ATE SIGNED: 02/15/2019 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	XIAOBO ZHU				01/31/2019
MOHAMMAD S. FARAHAT 01/31/2019  RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION Street Address: 35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD City: PARSIPPANY State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07054  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16325905  CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)382-0888 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-596-0500 Email: pat@ostrolenk.com Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 1: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022  TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066847-10272 C-1039 US AME OF SUBMITTER: NALINI P. SAHADEO IGNATURE: /NPS/ ATE SIGNED: 02/15/2019 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	JUANITA PARRIS				02/15/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION         Street Address:       35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD         City:       PARSIPPANY         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07054         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       16325905         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)382-0888         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       212-596-0500         Email:       pat@ostrolenk.com         Correspondent Name:       OSTROLENK FABER LLP         Address Line 1:       845 THIRD AVENUE         Address Line 4:       NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       066847-10272 C-1039 US         AME OF SUBMITTER:       NALINI P. SAHADEO         IGNATURE:       /NPS/         ATE SIGNED:       02/15/2019         This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	RALPH ARCURIO				01/31/2019
Name:       SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION         Street Address:       35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD         City:       PARSIPPANY         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07054         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	MOHAMMAD S. FARAH	IAT			01/31/2019
Street Address:       35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD         City:       PARSIPPANY         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07054         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       16325905         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)382-0888         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       212-596-0500         Email:       pat@ostrolenk.com         Correspondent Name:       OSTROLENK FABER LLP         Address Line 1:       845 THIRD AVENUE         Address Line 1:       NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       066847-10272 C-1039 US         AME OF SUBMITTER:       NALINI P. SAHADEO         IGNATURE:       /NPS/         ATE SIGNED:       02/15/2019         This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	RECEIVING PARTY DA				
City:       PARSIPPANY         State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07054         Property NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       16325905         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)382-0888         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       212-596-0500         Email:       pat@ostrolenk.com         Correspondent Name:       OSTROLENK FABER LLP         Address Line 1:       845 THIRD AVENUE         Address Line 4:       NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       066847-10272 C-1039 US         AME OF SUBMITTER:       NALINI P. SAHADEO         IGNATURE:       /NPS/         ATE SIGNED:       02/15/2019         This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	Name:	SUN CH	EMICAL CORPORATION		
State/Country:       NEW JERSEY         Postal Code:       07054         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       16325905         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)382-0888         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       212-596-0500         Email:       pat@ostrolenk.com         Correspondent Name:       OSTROLENK FABER LLP         Address Line 1:       845 THIRD AVENUE         Address Line 4:       NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       066847-10272 C-1039 US         AME OF SUBMITTER:       NALINI P. SAHADEO         IGNATURE:       /NPS/         ATE SIGNED:       02/15/2019         This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	Street Address:	35 WATI	ERVIEW BOULEVARD		
Postal Code:       07054         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 <ul> <li>Property Type</li> <li>Number</li> <li>Application Number:</li> <li>16325905</li> <li>CORRESPONDENCE DATA</li> <li>Fax Number:</li> <li>(212)382-0888</li> <li>Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</li> <li>Phone:</li> <li>212-596-0500</li> <li>Email:</li> <li>pat@ostrolenk.com</li> <li>Correspondent Name:</li> <li>OSTROLENK FABER LLP</li> <li>Address Line 1:</li> <li>845 THIRD AVENUE</li> <li>Address Line 4:</li> <li>NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022</li> <li>TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</li> <li>066847-10272 C-1039 US</li> <li>AME OF SUBMITTER:</li> <li>NALINI P. SAHADEO</li> <li>IGNATURE:</li> <li>(NPS/</li> <li>ATE SIGNED:</li> <li>02/15/2019</li> <li>This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)</li> </ul>	City:	PARSIP	PANY		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       16325905         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)382-0888         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       212-596-0500         Email:       pat@ostrolenk.com         Correspondent Name:       OSTROLENK FABER LLP         Address Line 1:       845 THIRD AVENUE         Address Line 4:       NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       066847-10272 C-1039 US         AME OF SUBMITTER:       NALINI P. SAHADEO         IGNATURE:       /NPS/         ATE SIGNED:       02/15/2019         This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	State/Country:	NEW JE	RSEY		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:16325905CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)382-0888Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-596-0500Email:pat@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLPAddress Line 1:845 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066847-10272 C-1039 USAME OF SUBMITTER:NALINI P. SAHADEOIGNATURE:/NPS/ATE SIGNED:02/15/2019This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	Postal Code:	07054			
Fax Number:(212)382-0888Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-596-0500Email:pat@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLPAddress Line 1:845 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066847-10272 C-1039 USAME OF SUBMITTER:NALINI P. SAHADEOIGNATURE:/NPS/ATE SIGNED:02/15/2019This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	Application Number:	1			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-596-0500Email:pat@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLPAddress Line 1:845 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066847-10272 C-1039 USAME OF SUBMITTER:NALINI P. SAHADEOIGNATURE:/NPS/ATE SIGNED:02/15/2019This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-596-0500Email:pat@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLPAddress Line 1:845 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066847-10272 C-1039 USAME OF SUBMITTER:NALINI P. SAHADEOIGNATURE:/NPS/ATE SIGNED:02/15/2019This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	Fax Number:	(2	212)382-0888		
Phone:212-596-0500Email:pat@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLPAddress Line 1:845 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066847-10272 C-1039 USAME OF SUBMITTER:NALINI P. SAHADEOIGNATURE:/NPS/ATE SIGNED:02/15/2019This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)					
Correspondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLPAddress Line 1:845 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066847-10272 C-1039 USAME OF SUBMITTER:NALINI P. SAHADEOIGNATURE:/NPS/ATE SIGNED:02/15/2019This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	•				,
Address Line 1:845 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066847-10272 C-1039 USAME OF SUBMITTER:NALINI P. SAHADEOIGNATURE:/NPS/ATE SIGNED:02/15/2019This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	•	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be		,
Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066847-10272 C-1039 USAME OF SUBMITTER:NALINI P. SAHADEOIGNATURE:/NPS/ATE SIGNED:02/15/2019This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	<i>using a fax number, if  </i> Phone: Email:	p <b>rovided;</b> 2 p	f <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 12-596-0500 hat@ostrolenk.com		,
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       066847-10272 C-1039 US         AME OF SUBMITTER:       NALINI P. SAHADEO         IGNATURE:       /NPS/         ATE SIGNED:       02/15/2019         This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p <b>rovided;</b> 2 p C	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 12-596-0500 at@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP		,
AME OF SUBMITTER:       NALINI P. SAHADEO         IGNATURE:       /NPS/         ATE SIGNED:       02/15/2019         This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p <b>rovided;</b> 2 p C 8	i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 12-596-0500 at@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 45 THIRD AVENUE		,
IGNATURE:       /NPS/         ATE SIGNED:       02/15/2019         This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 2 p C 8 N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12-596-0500 at@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 45 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022		,
ATE SIGNED: 02/15/2019 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 2 p C 8 N	if that is unsuccessful, it will be a 12-596-0500 at@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 45 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 066847-10272 C-1039 US		,
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 2 p C 8 N	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-596-0500 at@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 45 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 066847-10272 C-1039 US NALINI P. SAHADEO		,
	<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 2 p C 8 N	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-596-0500 at@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 45 THIRD AVENUE JEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 066847-10272 C-1039 US NALINI P. SAHADEO /NPS/		,
	<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 2 p C 8 N	if that is unsuccessful, it will be selected over the selected over	sent via US	Mail.

source=02373932#page2.tif source=02373932#page3.tif source=02373932#page4.tif

f	1			
	Attorney Docket Number	66847-10272 (C-1039 US)		
COMBINED DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR	First Named Inventor	Xiaobo Zhu		
DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)	COMPLETE IF KNOWN			
AND ASSIGNMENT	Application Number	New Application		
	Filing Date	Herewith		
ENCAPSULATED MATERIALS	S WITH IMPROVED	PROPERTIES		
(Title of	the Invention)			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:				
The attached application, OR				
<ul> <li>United States application number or PCT Internation</li> <li>filed on August 17, 2017.</li> </ul>	nal application number <u>PCT</u>	<u>/US17/47347</u>		
The above-identified application was made or authorized I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inv I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	entor of a claimed invention de in this declaration is puni			
WHEREAS, SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATIO	<b>)N</b> having a place of busine	ss at 35 Waterview		
Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey, 07054, US	, as assignee, is desirous of a	equiring all right, title and interest		
in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted	therefor.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1 which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and as entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to s invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid applicat reexamination applications and patents applied for or granter infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademis said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal repre- without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divi- said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assignee representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ev- and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	assignor(s), hereby sell, ass said aforesaid application for tion, all original, divisional, d therefor in the United Stat arks is hereby authorized an- ein, as assignee of the entire sentatives, heirs and assigns sional, continuation, reissue e or its assigns, to communit g said invention(s), wheneve l applications or patents may verything necessary to assist	ign and set over to said assignce the Patent and all my (our) continuation, substitute, reissue or es and all rights for past d requested to issue all patents on interest therein; and the do hereby agree and covenant and other applications for Patent on eate to said assignce or its r requested, to testify in any become involved, to sign all assignce, its successors, assigns		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Xiaobo Zhu	Xianto 7/m	112/119		
RESIDENCE: CITY STATE		RINTRY		
Nutley NJ	U	8		
MABLING ADDRESS 543 Coventry Drive, Nutley, NJ, 07110 USA				

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT				Attorney Docket Number 66847-10272 (C-1039 US)	
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting pers such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or c is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or au a petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such person record of a patent application is available to the public after application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks an and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMI (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system	redit card numbers (o pplication, if this type al information from the publication of the app from au abandoned a do credit cerd authoriz is advised that docum RCE, COMMERCE	ther than a check or credit card auth c of personal information is included be documents before submitting the ulication (unless a non-publication to pplication may also be available to ration forms PIO-2038 submitted for sents which form the record of a pat -PAT-7, System name: Patent Appl	serization form P I in documents at n to the USPTO, equest in complia the public if the a or payment purpo ent application (s ication Files, Doc	TO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) ubmitted to the USPTO, Petitioner/applicant is advised that the ance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application is referenced in a published sees are not retained in the application file such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the cuments not retained in an application file	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR JUANITA PARTIS	, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	1 mb	2/15/2019	
RESIDENCE: CITY Montvale	STATE NJ		COUNTRY US		
MAILING ADDRESS 87A Upper Saddle River Road, Mo	ntvale, NJ 0	7645 USA			
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR Ralph Arcurio	, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	****	DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY Bridgewater	state NJ	COUNTR US		RY	
MAILING ADDRESS 10 Linvale Lane, Bridgewater, NJ,	08807 USA				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR Mohammad Farahat	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY Wyckoff	STATE NJ	COONTRY US			
MAILING ADDRESS 304 Pine Street, Wyckoff, NJ 0748					
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR.	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
MAILING ADDRESS					
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	I	
MAILING ADDRESS			1		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
MAILING ADDRESS			_l		

DECLARATION I PATENT APPLICATION				ttorney Docket Number 6847-10272 (C-1039 US)
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting, such as social security numbers, back account sumbers, is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or petitioners/applicants should consider reducting such pe- record of a patent application is available to the public a suplication) or issuasce of a patent. Furthermore, the rec- soptication or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Check and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applis Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COR (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act st	or credit card numbers ( an application. If this typ remail information from ther publication of the ap and from an abandoned is and credit card nuthor, cant is advised that docu AMERCE, COMMERC	other than a check or credit card ant to of personal information is include the documents before submitting the plication (unless a non-publication application may also be available to ization forms PTO-2038 submitted ments which form the record of a p E-PAT-7, System same: Patent App	horization form PTO-2 ed in decomments submit on to the USPTO. Petit request in compliance to the public if the applic for payment purposes a sheat application (such a dication Files. Docume	038 submitted for payment purposes) ted to the USPTO, ioner/applicant is advised that the vith 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the ation is referenced in a published re not retained in the application file as the PTO/SR/01) are placed into the nts not retained in sn application file
legal name of additional joint invent Juanita Pairis	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY Montvale	STATE NJ	<u></u>	COUNTRY US	
MAILING ADDRESS 87A Upper Saddle River Road, M	Aontvale, NJ (	7645 USA		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT Ralph Arcurio	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTORS LIGHATURE	M	DATE /31/19
RESIDENCE: CITY Bridgewater	STATE NJ	·/··////	doratiny US	
MAILING ADDRESS 10 Linvale Lane, Bridgewater, N	J, 08807 USA		•	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT Mohammad Farahat	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY Wyckoff	STATE NJ		COUNTRY US	
Mailing address 304 Pine Street, Wyckoff, NJ 07-				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	1	COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS				

PATENT REEL: 048345 FRAME: 0432

## DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number 66847-10272 (C-1039 US)

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting person- such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or cred is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an appl petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal 1 record of a patent application is available to the public after put application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record frc application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is i Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system	al information in doc lit card numbers (oth lication. If this type c information from the oblication of the appli- bit and the application of the appli- bit and authorizat advised that document CE, COMMERCE-P of COMMERCE/P/	er than a check or credit card author of personal information is included in documents before submitting them ration (unless a non-publication requi- dication may also be available to the ion forms PTO-2038 submitted for us which form the record of a paten (AT-7, System name: Patent Applica	ization form PTO-2038 a documents submitted to to the USPTO. Petitions public if the application public if the application payment purposes are not application (such as the stion Files. Documents to	submitted for payment purposes) to the USPTO, prapplicant is advised that the 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the n is referenced in a published or retained in the application file e PTO/SB/01) are placed into the tot retained in an application file
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	F ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Juanita Parris				
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	4
Montvale	NJ		US	
MAILING ADDRESS	1		l	
87A Upper Saddle River Road, Mon	tvale, NJ 07	645 USA		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, H	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		ÐATE
Ralph Arcurio				
RESIDENCE; CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Bridgewater	NJ		US	
~				
Mailing address 10 Linvale Lane, Bridgewater, NJ, 08	8807 USA			
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATUTT	. Alter Aller	DATE
Mohammad S. Farahat		17 beller	nd 7 far side	1/31/19
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	-	COUNTRY	
Wyckoff	NJ		US	
MAILING ADDRESS			L	
304 Pine Street, Wyckoff, NJ 07481	USA			
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, H		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Maflang Address				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, H	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	<u> </u>	COUNTRY	l
RESIDENCE. CI I	31416		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS	l		<u>I</u>	
TTAGO NI ZIZZONICE				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	F ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	<u>i</u>	COUNTRY	l
Televisi Grad Werker - Nel 1-1	37012			
MAILING ADDRESS				

 $\{02366430.1\}$ 

**RECORDED: 02/15/2019**